美标连接器
MIL-DTL-26482
Waterproof Connector Specialist
目录
内容..................................................................        2         ..................................................................Contents
特征..................................................................        2         ..................................................................Features
配件.................................................................        21       .............................................................Accessoriess
技术数据...........................................................        3         .........................................................Technical Data

KD3116
6
如何定购  How to order
定购系列参考  Order Reference
MS  3112E  12-10PW  **
系列  Series
美军标 26482    MS 26482
MS 26482 Military
壳体种类  Shell style
3110   墙装插座  Wall mounting receptacle
3111   线缆插头  Cable connecting plug
3112   盒装插座  Box mounting receptacle
3114   螺母紧固插座  Jam Nut mounting receptacle
3115   焊线插座  Dummy receptacle
3116   直式插头  Straight plug
3119   双面穿墙插座  Thru-bulkhead receptacle
壳体规格  Shell size
8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
接触体排列  Contact arrangement
见页  8~13
See page 8~13
等级  Class
A    一般功能
       Genneral duty, threaded back shell
E    除3112，都含耐环境密封扣环附件
       Grommet seal exept on 3112
F    耐环境密封扣环和抗拉附件，插头都有密封垫
       Grommet seal with strain relife
J    耐环境线缆密封带尾夹
       Cable seal with clamp (31160 only)
P    灌封密封
       Potting seal
电镀  Finish
无规则    镀镉橄榄褐色
No Code    Olive drab cadmium plate finish as standard
F              化学镀镍    Electroless Nickel
Z3           黑色镀镍    Black over Zinc plating(RoHS)
A4           阳极氧化黑色    Black over Anodize
N             镀镍    Nickel plating
键位  Position
见页  8~9
See page 8~9
接触体类型  Contact type
P - 插针  Pin contact
S - 插孔  Socket contact
C - 穿心接触体  Feedthrough contact (only for)
电镀  Finish
键位  Position
接触体类型  Contact type
接触体排列  Contact arrangement
壳体大小  Shell size
等级  Class
壳体种类  Shell style
系列  Series
7
外壳号尺寸
shell size
使用等级
service rating
插入数
Insertnumber 数量  Tot
8
14
16
18
10
12
20
22
24
8-2
20 16 12 8 W X Y Z
键位  Alemate pos.